CENTRAL

AGUACAPA
EL CANADA

CHOLOMA

CHIXOY

CANDELARIA

EL LIBERTADOR

HIDRO POWER

JURUN MARINALA

LA PERLA

LOS ESCLAVOS

LAS VACAS

MONTECRISTO

MATANZAS

PALIN Il

PANAN FILO DE AGUA
PANAN EMBALSE

PASABIEN

EL PORVENIR

POZA VERDE

PALO VIEJO

RIO BOBOS

EL RECREO

RENACE

EL SALTO

SECACAO

SAN ISIDRO

SANTA MARIA

SANTA TERESA

VISION DE AGUILA

HIDRO XACBAL

ARIZONA

INGENIO CONCEPCION ZAFRA
ELECTROGENERACION

COSTA SUR

GENOR

GENOSA

ECOE-MEXICO

LA LIBERTAD

LAS PALMAS 1

LAS PALMAS 2

LAS PALMAS 3

LAS PALMAS 4

LAS PALMAS 5

LAS PALMAS CARBON
INGENIO LA UNION ZAFRA
INGENIO MAGDALENA 5 ZAFRA
INGENIO MAGDALENA 6 ZAFRA
INGENIO MAGDALENA 3 ZAFRA

OFE

79.5357
46.3817
6.3374
283.3225
4.4339
2.041
1.8979
60.1409
3.5898
8.7649
35.1858
12.7254
9.4168
0.9166
0.0841
3.7594
10.0741
2.0129
9.3061
64.1467
10.2905
25.9174
57.4237
0.6264
16.0311
0.6621
4.8516
12.1834
0.6672
86.2359
158.3361
22.9502
16.207
29.6106
40.2506
10.9273
119.832
13.7248
13.7893
14.8338
15.077
15.1932
5.2924
64.6811
33.3394
41.7285
48.6939
13.502



ORTITLAN

INGENIO PANTALEON ZAFRA
PUERTO QUETZAL POWER
POLIWATT

INGENIO SANTA ANA ZAFRA
SAN JOSE

GENERADORA DEL ESTE 1
GENERADORA DEL ESTE 2
GENERADORA DEL ESTE 3
INGENIO TRINIDAD 3 ZAFRA
INGENIO TULULA 1 ZAFRA
ORZUNIL

TOTALES

CENTRAL

Concepcién CON-B1, NO ZAFRA
La Union LUN-B1, NO ZAFRA
Magdalena MAG-B3, NO ZAFRA
Magdalena MAG-B5, NO ZAFRA
Magdalena MAG-B6 NO ZAFRA
Pantaledn PNT-B1, NO ZAFRA
Santa Ana SAA-B1, NO ZAFRA
Trinidad TND-B3, NO ZAFRA
Tululd TUL-B1 NO ZAFRA

CENTRAL
INTECCSA BUNKER
INTECCSA DIESEL

CENTRAL
TAMPA 1
TAMPA 2

12.563
38.851
113.5801
120.6606
31.1102
132.1833
27.5494
17.0781
26.3834
14.1886
5.9519
10.8531
2,085.42

OFE No Zafra
12.0737
23.3069
13.2628
38.1893
50.4668
26.9612
24.2489

13.86
7.5312

OFE por Restricciones Operativas
2.0142
3.8874

OFE Contratos Existentes
40.453
38.317



CENTRAL
ARIZONA VAPOR

CHICHAIC

COENESA

ELECTRO CRISTAL

INGENIO EL PILAR (B-1, B-2 y B-3)
ESCUINTLA GAS 3

ESCUINTLA GAS 5

ESCUINTLA VAPOR

GENERADORA DEL ATLANTICO MOTORES
GENERADORA DEL ATLANTICO VAPOR
GECSA

INTECSA BUNKER

INTECSA DIESEL

LAGUNA GAS 1

LAGUNA GAS 2

LA UNION BLOQUE 2

MAGDALENA BLOQUE 1 (1) ZAFRA
MAGDALENA BLOQUE 4

INGENIO MADRE TIERRA (2) ZAFRA
INGENIO PALO GORDO
PANTALEON BLOQUE 2
GENERADORA PROGRESO BUNKER
GENERADORA PROGRESO DIESEL
SIDEGUA

PALMAS DIESEL S&S

TAMPA GAS 1

TAMPA GAS 2

INGENIO TRINIDAD BLOQUE 1
INGENIO TRINIDAD BLOQUE 2
TOTAL

(1) MAGDALENA BLOQUE 1 NO ZAFRA
(2) INGENIO MADRE TIERRA NO ZAFRA

OF

2.014
3.887

0
14.315
0

9.967

0
20.8365

208.4485

10.0431
16.493



